12/000009/65

(F	Requestor's Name)					
(Address)						
(Address)						
(0	City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only

AUG 0 2 2021

T. SCOTT



000370292950

07/28/21--01013--002 **87.50

2101 JUL 28 PH 12: 52

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Iglesia Cristiana Internacional Un Rio De Esperanza Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75

Filing Fee &

Certificate of

Status

□\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certified Copy

☑ \$87.50

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Veronica Vindel

Name (Printed or typed)

7897 Suncoast Dr.

North Fort Myers Fl. 33917

716 - 310 - 7483

Davtime Telephone number

Veronica vindel 70 gmail. com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the corporation shall	be: Iglesia Cr	istiana Ir	nternacional Un Ri	o De E	<u>speri</u>	anza Inco
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL O	<u>FFICE</u>				·	
Principal street			Mailing address, if diff	ferent is:		
7897 Sur	coast Dr.					
North Fort	Myers					
F1. 33917	<u>-</u>					
ARTICLE III PURPOSE		١		<i>0</i> 1	į ·	Γ 1.
The purpose for which the corpo						
Educate the com						
Support and ass						
the gospel to per	ple in the wo	orld. Orga	anize events th	at fos	ter t	he outread
rovide a helping	hand to people	e in need	las our resource	s 9110	<u>, w</u>	Preach
the Gospel to those						
o those in need in th	re hospital. No	n-Profit	Church A fellowsh	p gat	herin	is to worshi
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF	ELECTION The manne	er in which the dir	ectors are elected and appointe	d: B4	the	Godi
	Past				-	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFI	CERS AND/OR DIRECT	<u>ORS</u>				
Name and Title: Veronica	lindel, President	_ Name and Title	: Yacenia Cepeda,	Tresu	<u>r</u> q	
Address 7897 Sur						
	us F1 33917		Lehigh Acres			
			F1, 33917		_	
Name and Title: Tosé C	Vindel, V-Prese	www.ame and Title	: :	<u></u>	<u>ب</u>	
	uncoast Dr.			建设	<u>福</u>	****;
	rt Myers			(F)	JL 28	ŗ.
		-				
F1: 3391 Name and Title: <u>Mayiq</u> L	· Dauendo, 50	Cox tary Name and Title	·	150	P# 12:	**
Address 7897 Su	ncoast Dr.	Address:		3 50	52	
	Myers				_	
Florida	4	-			_	

Name and Title	» <u> </u>	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
Name and Title	× <u></u>	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
The <u>name and</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	
Name:	Veronica Vindel	
Address:	7897 Suncoast [
	N. Fort Myers F1:33	<u>.917</u>
	INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Veronica Vindel	
Address:	7897 Suncoast	D_{r}
	W. Fort Myers Fl	33917
Effective date,	EFFECTIVE DATE: if other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and	. (OPTIONAL) d cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
	te inserted in this block does not meet the appetive date on the Department of State's recor	plicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the ords.
		of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
Veconica	Uridul - Verónica Vind Required Signature of Registered A	1el 7-26-2021 Agent Date
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein of State constitutes a third degree felony as pi	n are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Usiónica	Vindo - Vernica Vin Required Signature of Incorporate	7-26-2021 Date